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Ottawa River – Communities and Recreational Values

Natural Heritage  
Appreciation

Scenic Views
�Wildlife Viewing 
Photo Credit: OMNR, Daryl Coulson

Bird Watching
Tributaries and Forests
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Human Heritage  
Appreciation

Festivals
Museums
�Historic Sites and Heritage Plaques 
Photo Credit: Parks Canada

Heritage Corridors
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Outdoor Recreation
�Hiking & Walking 
Photo Credit: Ontario Ministry of Tourism

Camping
Biking
Hunting
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Water Related Activities
�Boating 
Photo Credit: Ottawa River Waterway

�Sailing 
Photo Credit: Ottawa River Waterway

Paddling
�Rafting 
Photo Credit: Owl Rafting

�Canoeing 
Photo Credit: Ontario Ministry of Tourism

Swimming
Fishing
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Winter Activities
Skiing
Snowshoeing
�Ice Fishing 
Photo Credit: Morning Mist Resort, OVTA

Skating
Dog Sledding
Snowmobiling
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Title: Grand Chute; Credit: Mr. Cheng Title: Tulip Festival; Credit: Ryan Pfeiffer Title: Route Verte; Credit: Benoît Chalifour Title: Waterfront; Credit: Temiskaming Shores Title: Loppet; Credit: Keskinada Loppet Title: First Nations; Credit: Algonquins of Pikwakanagan

Scenic Views – Oiseau Rock

Wildlife Viewing – Parc de la Gatineau

Bird Watching – Atocas Bay/Lefaivre

Forests – Gillies Grove, Arnprior

Festivals – Winterlude, National Capital

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

Museum of Civilization, Gatineau

Historic Sites; Carillon Canal and Barracks

Heritage Corridors – Temiscamingue/Ville Marie

Hiking – Parc National de Plaisance

Camping – Driftwood Provincial Park

6.
7.
8.
9.
10.

Biking – Cycloparc PPJ/Pontiac County

Hunting – ZEC Kipawa 

Boating – Waterway

Sailing – Lake Timiskaming

Whitewater paddling/rafting – Renfrew County

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

Canoeing – Mattawa/Mattawa River

Swimming – Petawawa Point, Petawawa

Fishing – Waterway

Skiing – Deep River

Snowshoeing – Parc National du Mont-Tremblant

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Ice Fishing º– New Liskeard

Skating – Rideau Canal, Ottawa

Dog sledding – Algonquin Provincial Park

Snowmobiling – Trans-Quebec Trail System

21.
22.
23.
24.

Algonquin First Nations 
Communities

Abitibiwinni (Picogan) – Amos QC

Timiskaming – Notre-Dame-du-Nord QC

Eagle Village (Kebaouek), Kipawa Lake QC

Wolf Lake, Hunters Point QC

Long Point (Winneway), Winneway River QC

Kitcisakik (Grand Lac), Grand Lake Victoria QC

Lac Simon, Abitibi QC

�Mitcikinabik Inik (Algonquins of Barriere Lake), 
Rapid Lake QC

�Kitigan Zibi Anishinabeg (River Desert),  
Maniwaki QC

�Pikwakanagan, Golden Lake ON 
Photo Credit: Algonquins of Pikwakanagan
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